August 30 -
September 2

FRIDAY | AUGUST20 ||

7:00 pm
7:30 pm

4-H Dog Show
Hay Bale Toss &
Women’s Skillet Throw

Jr Fair Bulding

Show Arena

SATURDAY | AUGUST 30 I

8:00 am

9:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 noon
12:00 noon

12:00 — 2:00 pm

12:00 — 2:00 pm
12:00 pm

1:00 pm

1:00 pm

1:30 pm

2:00-6:00 pm

2:00 pm

2:30 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm

3:00 —5:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm

4:30 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 — 9:00 pm

6:00 — 9:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
8:00-10:00 pm

Tractor Pull: Farm Stock

Classes

Garden Tractor Pull

Parade

Poultry Show

Opening Ceremony

Holstein Show

Midway Opens

Jr Fair Horse Show

Music: Levi & Hannah
Westfall

Livestock Pictures

Dog Sport Showcase

Market Steer Show

Cincinnati Circus

Cake Eating

Strolling Acts:

Spiderman/ Bluey

The Magical Adventure

Show

Coin Hunt

Dog Sport Showcase

Cincinnati Circus

Music:

Logan Reynolds

Beef Breeding Show

The Magical Adventure

Show

Dog Sport Showcase

Cincinnati Circus

Corn Hole — Open Play

$1 Skate at the Roller

Rink

Pedal Pull

Tractor Pull: Hot

Classes

Dog Sport Showcase

The Magical Adventure

Show

Music: Phase 2

Grandstand

Grandstand
Downtown
Rabbit/Poultry Bldg
Sr Fair Office
Show Arena

Horse Arena

Civitan Park

by Jr Fair Bldg
Show Arena
Midway

TBD

Midway

By Jr Fair Bldg

TBD
By Jr Fair Bldg
Midway

Civitan Park
Show Arena
By Jr Fair Bldg

By Jr Fair Bldg
Midway
Jr Fair Bldg

Roller RInk
TBD
Grandstand
By Jr Fair Bldg
By jr Fair Bldg

Civitan Park

SUNDAY AUGUST 31 KID'S DAY!

9:00 am

9:00 am

9:00 am

11:00 am
12:00 noon
12:00-2:00 pm

12:00-2:00 pm

12:30 pm
1:00 pm

1:00 pm
1:00-5:00 pm
1:30 pm

2:00 pm
2:00 pm

2:00-6:00 pm

2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm

3:00 —5:00 pm
4:00 pm

5:00 pm
5:30 pm

6:00 — 9:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

8:00-10:00 pm
8:00-9:00 pm

Lamb Show

Rabbit Show

Cowboy Church Service
Jr Fair Horse Show
Midway Opens

Music: Soph Stevens
Archery Activity:
Bullseye Shooting
Sports 4-H Club

Dog Sport Showcase
Harness Racing
Cincinnati Circus

Face Painting for Kids
Cake Eating

The Magical Adventure
Show

Ladies Lead

Animal Dress Up
Strolling Acts:
Cinderella/Belle

Dog Sport Showcase
Goat Show

Columbus Zoo
Cincinnati Circus

Coin Hunt

Music Stage: Kid's
Activity

The Magical Adventure
Show

Cincinnati Circus

Dog Sport Showcase
$1 Skate at the Roller
Rink

The Magical Adventure
Show

SEBRA Bulls and
Barrells Rodeo

Music: Clint Carsey &
The Track Layers

Line Dance

Show Arena
Rabbit/Poultry Bldg
Horse Arena

Horse Arena

Civitan Park

Behind Civitan Park

By Jr Fair Bldg
Grandstand
Midway

TBD

TBD

By Jr Fair Bldg

Show Arena

Midway

By Jr Fair Bldg
Show Arena
TBD

Midway

TBD

Civitan Park

By Jr Fair Bldg

Midway
By Jr Fair Bldg

Roller Rink

By Jr Fair Bldg

Grandstand

Civitan Park

Jr Fair Bldg

Jx. Fair Livestock Sale
Tuesday, September 2

1:00 PM

4:00 PM Buyers Appreciation Reception
Sale Order: Lamb, Goat, Chicken, DFS, Rabbit,

Steer, Turkey

MONDAY SEPTEMBER 1 Military Day

8:00-10:00 am

9:00 am
9:00 am

10:00 am-12:00 pm

10:00 am-noon
10:00 am
12:00 pm
12:00 pm
12:30 pm

1:00 pm

1:00 pm

1:00 — 3:00 pm
1:00 — 3:00 pm
1:00 — 7:00 pm
1:30 pm

2:00 pm

2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
3:00 pm

4:00 pm
4:00 pm

4:00 — 6:00 pm

4:30 pm
4:45 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm

6:30 pm
6:00 — 9:00 pm

7:00 pm

7:00 pm
7:00-9:00 pm

9:00 - 11:00 pm

TUESDAY | SEPTEMBER 2 I

4-H Pancake Flippin’

Breakfast Show

DFS Show

Tractor Tug Pull

Music: Rick Tincher &

Jessica Shoonover

Kids Make & Take Craft

Horse Fun Show

Midway Opens

Dairy Show

Dog Sport Showcase

Cincinnati Circus

Harness Racing

Cloverbud Activities

Music:Pickin’ on Country

Election: Sr. Fair

Cake Eating

The Magical Adventure

Show

Dog Sport Showcase

Cincinnati Circus

Coin Hunt

A Night to Shine

The Magical Adventure

Show

Poster and Skillathon

Winner Presentation

Music: Roger Richards
& The Travellers

Dog Sport Showcase

Pie Auction

Greased Pig Contest

Cincinnati Circus

Overall Showmanship

Contest

$1 Skate at the Roller

Rink

The Magical Adventure

Show

Demolition Derby

Music: Red Sky Down

Square Dance:

Buckeye Travelers

JR FAIR LIVESTOCK SALE

1:00 pm

4:00 pm
6:00 pm

Sale Order: Lamb, Goat,
Chicken, DFS, Rabbit, Steer,

Turkey

Jr Fair Building

Show Arena

Grandstand/Infield
Civitan Park

Jr Fair Building

Horse Arena

Show Arena
By Jr Fair Bldg
Midway
Grandstand

Jr Fair Bldg
Civitan Park
Home Arts
TBD

By Jr Fair Bldg

By Jr Fair Bldg
Midway
TBD

Show Arena

By Jr Fair Bldg

Show Arena

Civitan Park

By Jr Fair Bldg
Show Arena
Show Arena

Midway

Start at Horse Arena

Roller Rink

By Jr Fair Bldg

Grandstand
Civitan Park

Jr Fair Bldg

Show Arena

Buyers Appreciation Reception Show Arena
Fast Traxx

Grandstand



4-H Pancake Flippin’
Breakfast

Monday, September 1
8:00-10:00 AM

held in the Jr. Fair Building
Breakfast by Donation
A 4-H fundraiser organized by the Washington
County 4-H Endowment Committee

Military & Veteran Appreciation Day
Monday, September 1
Free admission for all veterans and

active military
*must present military ID at the gate*

Midway Entertainment

THE MAGICAL ADVENTURE SHOW!

Award Winning & Family Friendly!

New this year....

CINCINATI CIRCUS

Dog Sport Shouwscdse

See what these dogs can do!

Back again...

The Columbusg Zoo!

$1 Skate Night

Every Night! 6:00 PM — 9:00 PM

Al

“ Rides by: EGO Amusements

Sr. Fair Board Directors
2025 Officers

Ron Offenberger, President
Morgan McCoy, Vice President
Lisa McNish, Secretary

Emily Griffin, Treasurer

Directors
Katelynne Anderson Donny McNish
Brian Barth Lisa McNish

Dawn Barton Ron Offenberger

Cody Griffin Chelsey Schott
Emily Griffin Maddie Treadway
Destiny Lisk Mark Ullman
Sam Lisk Debbie Wright

Morgan McCoy
Sheldon Mcoy

Junior Fair Board

Steven Anderson Bryce Saltzwedel

NJ Clark Ericka Schultheis
Adrienne Harbert Alexis Smith
Mollie Lang Madelynn Stanley-Lang
McKensie Mason Katelynn Valandingham
Levi Reynolds Christy Willis
Rylee Young

Election Notice

The Washington County Fair Board will hold their Annual
Election on Monday, September 1, 2025, from 1:00-7:00 pm
in the Home Arts Building 922 Front Street Marietta, Ohio
45750. At this time seven (7) three year, three (3) two year,
and two (2) one year term directors will be elected to serve.

Any resident of Washington County holding a membership ticket is
entitled to vote as stated in Article V, Section 3, of the Constitution of
this Board.

Washington County Agricultural and M ical Association, Lisa McNish, Secretary

2025

August 30 - September 2

Daily Admission: $12.00
Season Pass: $30.00
Membership Pass: $35.00
4 and under- Free

Parking: Free

&5 Like us on

Facebook

washcountyfair.com



