

## August 30 – September 2

FRIDAY	AUGUST 29	
7:00 pm	4-H Dog Show	Jr Fair Bulding
7:30 pm	Hay Bale Toss & Women's Skillet Throw	Show Arena

SATURDAY	AUGUST 30	
8:00 am	Tractor Pull: Farm Stock Classes	Grandstand
9:00 am	Garden Tractor Pull	Grandstand
10:00 am	Parade	Downtown
10:00 am	Poultry Show	Rabbit/Poultry Bldg
11:00 am	Opening Ceremony	Sr Fair Office
11:00 am	Holstein Show	Show Arena
12:00 noon	Midway Opens	
12:00 noon	Jr Fair Horse Show	Horse Arena
12:00 – 2:00 pm	Music: Levi & Hannah Westfall	Civitan Park
12:00 – 2:00 pm	Livestock Pictures	
12:00 pm	Dog Sport Showcase	by Jr Fair Bldg
1:00 pm	Market Steer Show	Show Arena
1:00 pm	Cincinnati Circus	Midway
1:30 pm	Cake Eating	TBD
2:00-6:00 pm	Strolling Acts: Spiderman/ Bluey	Midway
2:00 pm	The Magical Adventure Show	By Jr Fair Bldg
2:30 pm	Coin Hunt	TBD
2:30 pm	Dog Sport Showcase	By Jr Fair Bldg
3:00 pm	Cincinnati Circus	Midway
3:00 – 5:00 pm	Music: Logan Reynolds	Civitan Park
4:00 pm	Beef Breeding Show	Show Arena
4:00 pm	The Magical Adventure Show	By Jr Fair Bldg
4:30 pm	Dog Sport Showcase	By Jr Fair Bldg
5:00 pm	Cincinnati Circus	Midway
6:00 – 9:00 pm	Corn Hole – Open Play	Jr Fair Bldg
6:00 – 9:00 pm	\$1 Skate at the Roller Rink	Roller RInk
6:00 pm	Pedal Pull	TBD
6:00 pm	Tractor Pull: Hot Classes	Grandstand
6:30 pm	Dog Sport Showcase	By Jr Fair Bldg
7:00 pm	The Magical Adventure Show	By jr Fair Bldg
8:00-10:00 pm	Music: Phase 2	Civitan Park

SUNDAY	AUGUST 31	KID'S DAY!
9:00 am	Lamb Show	Show Arena
9:00 am	Rabbit Show	Rabbit/Poultry Bldg
9:00 am	Cowboy Church Service	Horse Arena
11:00 am	Jr Fair Horse Show	Horse Arena
12:00 noon	Midway Opens	
12:00-2:00 pm	Music: Soph Stevens	Civitan Park
12:00-2:00 pm	Archery Activity: Bullseye Shooting Sports 4-H Club	Behind Civitan Park
12:30 pm	Dog Sport Showcase	By Jr Fair Bldg
1:00 pm	Harness Racing	Grandstand
1:00 pm	Cincinnati Circus	Midway
1:00-5:00 pm	Face Painting for Kids	TBD
1:30 pm	Cake Eating	TBD
2:00 pm	The Magical Adventure Show	By Jr Fair Bldg
2:00 pm	Ladies Lead Animal Dress Up	Show Arena
2:00-6:00 pm	Strolling Acts: Cinderella/Belle	Midway
2:30 pm	Dog Sport Showcase	By Jr Fair Bldg
3:00 pm	Goat Show	Show Arena
3:00 pm	Columbus Zoo	TBD
3:00 pm	Cincinnati Circus	Midway
3:30 pm	Coin Hunt	TBD
3:00 – 5:00 pm	Music Stage: Kid's Activity	Civitan Park
4:00 pm	The Magical Adventure Show	By Jr Fair Bldg
5:00 pm	Cincinnati Circus	Midway
5:30 pm	Dog Sport Showcase	By Jr Fair Bldg
6:00 – 9:00 pm	\$1 Skate at the Roller Rink	Roller Rink
7:00 pm	The Magical Adventure Show	By Jr Fair Bldg
7:00 pm	SEBRA Bulls and Barrells Rodeo	Grandstand
8:00-10:00 pm	Music: Clint Carsey & The Track Layers	Civitan Park
8:00-9:00 pm	Line Dance	Jr Fair Bldg

## Jr. Fair Livestock Sale

## Tuesday, September 2 1:00 PM

4:00 PM Buyers Appreciation Reception

Sale Order: Lamb, Goat, Chicken, DFS, Rabbit, Steer, Turkey

MONDAY	SEPTEMBER 1	Military Day
8:00-10:00 am	4-H Pancake Flippin'	Jr Fair Building
	Breakfast Show	
9:00 am	DFS Show	Show Arena
9:00 am	Tractor Tug Pull	Grandstand/Infield
10:00 am-12:00 pm	Music: Rick Tincher & Jessica Shoonover	Civitan Park
10:00 am-noon	Kids Make & Take Craft	Jr Fair Building
10:00 am	Horse Fun Show	Horse Arena
12:00 pm	Midway Opens	
12:00 pm	Dairy Show	Show Arena
12:30 pm	Dog Sport Showcase	By Jr Fair Bldg
1:00 pm	Cincinnati Circus	Midway
1:00 pm	Harness Racing	Grandstand
1:00 – 3:00 pm	Cloverbud Activities	Jr Fair Bldg
1:00 – 3:00 pm	Music:Pickin' on Country	Civitan Park
1:00 – 7:00 pm	Election: Sr. Fair	Home Arts
1:30 pm	Cake Eating	TBD
2:00 pm	The Magical Adventure Show	By Jr Fair Bldg
2:30 pm	Dog Sport Showcase	By Jr Fair Bldg
3:00 pm	Cincinnati Circus	Midway
3:30 pm	Coin Hunt	TBD
3:00 pm	A Night to Shine	Show Arena
4:00 pm	The Magical Adventure Show	By Jr Fair Bldg
4:00 pm	Poster and Skillathon Winner Presentation	Show Arena
4:00 – 6:00 pm	Music: Roger Richards & The Travellers	Civitan Park
4:30 pm	Dog Sport Showcase	By Jr Fair Bldg
4:45 pm	Pie Auction	Show Arena
5:00 pm	Greased Pig Contest	Show Arena
5:00 pm	Cincinnati Circus	Midway
6:30 pm	Overall Showmanship Contest	Start at Horse Arena
6:00 – 9:00 pm	\$1 Skate at the Roller Rink	Roller Rink
7:00 pm	The Magical Adventure Show	By Jr Fair Bldg
7:00 pm	Demolition Derby	Grandstand
7:00-9:00 pm	Music: Red Sky Down	Civitan Park
9:00 – 11:00 pm	Square Dance: Buckeye Travelers	Jr Fair Bldg

TUESDAY	SEPTEMBER 2	
1:00 pm	JR FAIR LIVESTOCK SALE Sale Order: Lamb, Goat, Chicken, DFS, Rabbit, Steer, Turkey	Show Arena
4:00 pm	Buyers Appreciation Reception	Show Arena
6:00 pm	Fast Traxx	Grandstand

## 4-H Pancake Flippin' Breakfast

Monday, September 1 8:00-10:00 AM

## held in the Jr. Fair Building

Breakfast by Donation
A 4-H fundraiser organized by the Washington
County 4-H Endowment Committee

## Military & Veteran Appreciation Day

Monday, September 1
Free admission for all veterans and active military
\*must present military ID at the gate\*

#### **Midway Entertainment**

## THE MAGICAL ADVENTURE SHOW!

Award Winning & Family Friendly!

New this year....

## **CINCINATI CIRCUS**

## Dog Sport Showedse

See what these dogs can do!

Back again...

The Columbus Zoo!

## \$1 Skate Night

Every Night! 6:00 PM - 9:00 PM

Rides by: EGO Amusements

#### Sr. Fair Board Directors

#### 2025 Officers

Ron Offenberger, President
Morgan McCoy, Vice President
Lisa McNish, Secretary
Emily Griffin, Treasurer

#### **Directors**

Katelynne Anderson Donny McNish
Brian Barth Lisa McNish
Dawn Barton Ron Offenberger
Cody Griffin Chelsey Schott
Emily Griffin Maddie Treadway
Destiny Lisk Mark Ullman
Sam Lisk Debbie Wright

Morgan McCoy Sheldon Mcoy

### Junior Fair Board

Steven Anderson NJ Clark Adrienne Harbert Mollie Lang McKensie Mason Levi Reynolds Bryce Saltzwedel Ericka Schultheis Alexis Smith Madelynn Stanley-Lang Katelynn Valandingham Christy Willis Rylee Young

#### Election Notice

The Washington County Fair Board will hold their Annual Election on Monday, September 1, 2025, from 1:00-7:00 pm in the Home Arts Building 922 Front Street Marietta, Ohio 45750. At this time seven (7) three year, three (3) two year, and two (2) one year term directors will be elected to serve.

Any resident of Washington County holding a membership ticket is entitled to vote as stated in Article V, Section 3, of the Constitution of this Board.

Washington County Agricultural and Mechanical Association, Lisa McNish, Secretary

# **2025**August 30 – September 2



Daily Admission: \$12.00

Season Pass: \$30.00

Membership Pass: \$35.00

4 and under- Free

Parking: Free

